Duct Silencers
Nendle
TM
DATA SHEET No :
HEAD OFFICE:
TACITUS HOUSE, 153 HIGH STREET,
ALDERSHOT, HANTS.  GU11 1TT.
TEL: +44 (0) 1252 344222             FAX: +44 (0) 1252 333782

TM
W
STANDARD DIMENSIONS MODEL DESIGNATION : R50/200
LENGTH     (L)        600       900        1200        1500        1800        2100        2400
WIDTH        (W)     INCREMENTS OF HALF MODULES OF   : 250
HEIGHT      (H)     TO SUIT CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS
(Dimensions in mm.)
L
AIRFLOW
Nendle
TM
DATA SHEET No :
HEAD OFFICE:
TACITUS HOUSE, 153 HIGH STREET,
ALDERSHOT, HANTS.  GU11 1TT.
TEL: +44 (0) 1252 344222             FAX: +44 (0) 1252 333782
e-mail: se@nendle.co.uk           web site: www.nendle.co.uk
E&EO
Nendle reserve the right to update equipment design at anytime without prior notice.
SOUTH WEST REGIONAL OFFICE:
THE SHIP, WEST STREET, BANWELL, SOMERSET, BS29 6DA.
TEL: +44 (0) 1934 820777             FAX: +44 (0) 1934 820682
e-mail: sw@nendle.co.uk           web site: www.nendle.co.uk
TAB L E 1 .  DYNAMIC  INSERTION LOSS (F .V.  @ 2m/s)
M O D EL 6 3 Hz 1 2 5 Hz 2 5 0 Hz 5 0 0 Hz 1 k Hz 2 k Hz 4 k Hz 8 k Hz
R 5 0 / 2 0 0 -6 0 0 D IL 5 1 3 1 8 2 6 4 3 4 8 4 6 4 2
R 5 0 / 2 0 0 -9 0 0 D IL 9 1 6 2 5 3 8 4 8 5 0 5 0 5 0
R 5 0 / 2 0 0 -1 2 0 0 D IL 1 1 2 0 3 2 4 9 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0
R 5 0 / 2 0 0 -1 5 0 0 D IL 1 4 2 4 3 8 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0
R 5 0 / 2 0 0 -1 8 0 0 D IL 1 5 2 8 4 5 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0
R 5 0 / 2 0 0 -2 1 0 0 D IL 1 6 3 0 4 9 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0
R 5 0 / 2 0 0 -2 4 0 0 D IL 1 8 3 6 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0
TAB L E 2 .  DYNAMIC  INSERTION LOSS CORRECTIONS. (UP TO 50 DEGREES CENTIGRADE).
FACE VELOCITY 6 3 Hz 1 2 5 Hz 2 5 0 Hz 5 0 0 Hz 1 k Hz 2 k Hz 4 k Hz 8 k Hz
-5 INLET +2 +2 +3 +3 +3 +2 +3 +4
-3 INLET +1 +1 +1 +1 +2 +1 +2 +3
+3 OUTLET -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -2
+5 OUTLET -2 -2 -3 -4 -3 -2 -3 -2
TAB L E 3 . S ILEN C ER S ELF-N O IS E. (S W L:dB  r e :1 0
-1 2
 W A T T S , PER m
2
FACE AREA).
FACE VELOCITY 6 3 Hz 1 2 5 Hz 2 5 0 Hz 5 0 0 Hz 1 k Hz 2 k Hz 4 k Hz 8 k Hz
-2 INLET 4 8 4 5 3 9 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 6 2 0
-3 INLET 5 1 4 9 5 1 6 1 6 2 5 3 4 3 2 8
-4 INLET 5 7 5 6 5 8 6 6 6 8 6 2 5 3 3 9
-5 INLET 6 3 6 4 6 3 7 0 7 1 6 4 5 9 4 8
-7 INLET 6 6 6 8 6 9 7 1 7 5 7 1 6 8 5 8
+2 OUTLET 4 9 4 2 3 7 3 5 3 5 3 2 2 7 1 6
+3 OUTLET 5 0 4 3 4 1 4 6 4 4 3 7 2 9 1 9
+4 OUTLET 5 6 5 3 5 0 5 2 5 0 4 6 4 0 2 2
+5 OUTLET 6 0 5 6 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 1 3 6 3 3
+7 OUTLET 6 7 7 4 6 7 6 3 6 2 6 5 5 9 5 4
C O R R ECTION FOR FACE AREA - 10 x ( log A)
A R EA (A) 0 .2 5 0 .5 1 2 4 6 8 1 2 m
2
C O R R ECTION -6 -3 0 3 6 8 9 1 1 dB
MODEL R50/200
0
15
30
45
60
75
90
105
120
135
150
0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75 2 2.25 2.5 2.75 3
FACE VELOCITY m/sec.
600 PD 900-1200 PD 1500-1800 PD 2100-2400 PD